

21<sup>st</sup> January, 2022

То,	То,
BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange of India
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051
Scrip Code: 532807	Scrip Code: CINELINE

## Subject: Investor Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed herewith is a copy of the Investor Release dated 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2022 titled "**Cineline India appoints Business Heads for Film Exhibition Business**".

The contents of the Investor Release give full details.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For, **Cineline India Limited** 

Rashmi Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## **CINELINE INDIA LIMITED**

**Investor Release** 

# **Cineline India appoints Business Heads for Film Exhibition Business**

**Mumbai**, 21<sup>st</sup> January 2022 – Cineline India Limited (part of Kanakia Group), one of the most renowned real estate players in MMRDA region has appointed the following business heads for the growth and expansion of the Film Exhibition Business

#### Mr. Kunal Sawhney – Chief Operating Officer

Mr. Kunal Sawhney has 20 years of experience, and he has worked in companies like PVR, Cinemax, Shoppers Stop and Carnival Cinemas. He has earlier worked with Kanakia Group for 5 years in his stint with Cinemax. As a part of the team, he will manage the Cinema divisions of the business PAN India.

#### Mr. Sameer Munshi – Vice President - Business Development

He has 20 years of experience, and he has worked in companies like PVR, Cinemax and Miraj. He has earlier worked with Kanakia Group for 10 years in his stint with Cinemax. As a part of the team, he will identify & sign-up new properties PAN India.

## Mr. D Teddy Joshua – Head of Projects & Planning

He has ~21 years of experience with companies like SPI, Cinemax and PVR. As a part of the team, he will be responsible for execution and design coordination of properties, as well as completion of the properties within the stipulated timeline.

Company: Cineline India Limited	Investor Relations (IR) & Public Relations (PR) Advisors: <b>Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd.</b> <b>SGA</b> <u>Strategic Growth Advisors</u>	
CINELINE		
CIN: L92142MH2002PLC135964	CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285	
	Investor Relations	<b>Public Relations</b>
Vipul Parekh CFO	Mr. Deven Dhruva	Mr. Siddhesh Jamsandeka
vipul.parekh@cinline.co.in	<u>deven.dhruva@sgapl.net</u>	<u>siddhesh.j@sgapl.net</u>
91-22-35023666	+91 9833373300	+91 88797 39097
www.cineline.co.in	www.sgapl.net	www.sgapl.net

